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Programme

2018-19

Society meetings are held at 7.30pm on Fridays
from September to April
at the

Friends Meeting house
Corner of Hamlet Road/Stratford Road
Hall Green
Birmingham B28 9BG

Visitors and prospective new members
are welcome at all meetings




September
14/09/2018
21/09/2018
28/09/2018
October

05/10/2018

12/10/2018

19/10/2018
26/10/2018
November

02/11/2018
09/11/2018
16/11/2018
23/11/2018
30/11/2018

December
07/12/2018

14/12/2018

January 2019
11/01/2019

18/01/2019

25/01/2019

Title
En Vacanc en Provence
Malcolm's Snaps

Creative Photography

1st club competition

Portraits

Ireland and Infrared

Digital Odyssey

East & West & in Between

Critique evening
Photosynthesis
The History of 3D

2nd club competition

Practical Evening

Members fun evening -
Knockout Competition

Take Ten Lectures
MCPF Portfolio

3rd Club Competition

Lecture

Digital

Digital

Bring your own camera

Prints and Digital

Digital

Digital

Bring your own camera

Prints and Digital

Digital

Lecturer
David Grounds
Malcolm Ranieri

Phil Moorehouse

Tony Broom

Roger Parry

Keith Burgoyne

John Cartlidge

Graham Walton
John Haines
Peter Siviter
Phil Brown

John Bissell

Nasar Hussain

Members

Dave Tucker

The closing date for the Club competitions is the Sunday preceding the competition date




February

01/02/2019
08/02/2019
15/02/2019

22/02/2019

March
01/03/2019
08/03/2019
08/03/2018
09-10/03/2019
15/03/2019
22/03/2019

29/03/2019

April

05/04/2019
12/04/2019
19/04/2019
26/04/2019
27/04/2019
May

03/05/2019

Macro
Photography in my Life
Panel & A/V competition

Portrait evening

4th club competition
Exhibition run-through
Inter Club Competition
Judging exhibition

An Audio/visual Journey
Portrait Wonderland

Many Faces of China

Thc
SBPS v Shirley PS Interclub
Good Friday — no meeting
Best of the Rest

Exhibition

AGM

Prints and Digital
Prints and Digital

Bring your own
camera

Prints and Digital

Sutton Coldfield

Roger Dickens
Neil Baggett
Graham Walton

Club Members

Paddy Ruske

Nasar Hussain

Kings Heath Friends Meeting House

Digital

Prints

Prints and Digital

Malcolm Imhoff
Nasar Hussain

Mike Sharples

Roger Parry

Anne Sutcliffe

Kings Heath Friends Meeting House

Members’ Tutorial Evenings are held on the first Wednesday of the month:

3 October, 7 November, 5 December 2018
9 January, 6 February, 6 March, 3 April 2019




Officers 2018-19

President

Secretary

Treasurer

Inter-Club Competition Secretary
Internal Competition Secretary
External Competition Secretary
Exhibition Secretary

BPE Chair

Programme Secretary
Membership Secretary
Publicity Officer

MCPF Delegate

Committee Members

Nasar Hussain
Dick Steele
Graham Proffitt
Roger Dickens
Roger Dickens
Graham Proffitt
Graham Proffitt
Graham Proffitt
Dick Steele
Brian Hulbert
Paul Teclaff
Brian Hulbert

Russell Steed
Alex Parsons

07772 907514
0121 704 9234
0121628 7667
0121 449 8295

0121 745 4942
07970 296738

Further Information

Please contact:
Brian Hulbert — 0121 745 4942
Paul Teclaff — 07970 745738

Or e-mail enquiries@southbirminghamphotographicsociety.co.uk

Website: www.southbirminghamphotographicsociety.co.uk

Twitter: @SthBhamPhotoSoc
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