# SOUTH BIRMINGHAM PHOTOGRAPHICochery



## 49<sup>th</sup> SEASON

### Programme

2018-19

Society meetings are held at 7.30pm on Fridays from September to April at the

Friends Meeting house Corner of Hamlet Road/Stratford Road Hall Green Birmingham B28 9BG

Visitors and prospective new members are welcome at all meetings

September	Title	Lecture	Lecturer
14/09/2018	En Vacanc en Provence	Digital	David Grounds
21/09/2018	Malcolm's Snaps		Malcolm Ranieri
28/09/2018	Creative Photography	Digital	Phil Moorehouse
October			
05/10/2018	1st club competition		Tony Broom
12/10/2018	Portraits	Bring your own camera	Roger Parry
19/10/2018	Ireland and Infrared	Prints and Digital	Keith Burgoyne
26/10/2018	Digital Odyssey	Digital	John Cartlidge
November			
02/11/2018	East & West & in Between		Graham Walton
09/11/2018	Critique evening		John Haines
16/11/2018	Photosynthesis		Peter Siviter
23/11/2018	The History of 3D	Digital	Phil Brown
30/11/2018	2nd club competition		John Bissell
<b>December</b> 07/12/2018	Practical Evening	Bring your own camera	Nasar Hussain
14/12/2018	Members fun evening - Knockout Competition		
January 2019			
11/01/2019	Take Ten Lectures	Prints and Digital	Members
18/01/2019	MCPF Portfolio	Digital	
25/01/2019	3rd Club Competition		Dave Tucker

The closing date for the Club competitions is the Sunday preceding the competition date

#### February

01/02/2019	Macro		Roger Dickens
08/02/2019	Photography in my Life	Prints and Digital	Neil Baggett
15/02/2019	Panel & A/V competition	Prints and Digital	Graham Walton
22/02/2019	Portrait evening	Bring your own camera	Club Members
March			
01/03/2019	4th club competition	Prints and Digital	Paddy Ruske
08/03/2019	Exhibition run-through		Nasar Hussain
08/03/2018	Inter Club Competition	Sutton Coldfield	
09-10/03/2019	Judging exhibition	Kings Heath Friends Meeting House	
15/03/2019	An Audio/visual Journey	Digital	Malcolm Imhoff
22/03/2019	Portrait Wonderland		Nasar Hussain
29/03/2019	Many Faces of China	Prints	Mike Sharples
April			
05/04/2019	Tbc		
12/04/2019	SBPS v Shirley PS Interclub		Roger Parry
19/04/2019	Good Friday – no meeting		
26/04/2019	Best of the Rest	Prints and Digital	Anne Sutcliffe
27/04/2019	Exhibition	Kings Heath Friends Meeting House	
May			
03/05/2019	AGM		

#### Members' Tutorial Evenings are held on the first Wednesday of the month:

3 October, 7 November, 5 December 2018 9 January, 6 February, 6 March, 3 April 2019

## Officers 2018-19

President	Nasar Hussain	07772 907514
Secretary	Dick Steele	0121 704 9234
Treasurer	Graham Proffitt	0121 628 7667
Inter-Club Competition Secretary	Roger Dickens	0121 449 8295
Internal Competition Secretary	Roger Dickens	
External Competition Secretary	Graham Proffitt	
Exhibition Secretary	Graham Proffitt	
BPE Chair	Graham Proffitt	
Programme Secretary	Dick Steele	
Membership Secretary	Brian Hulbert	0121 745 4942
Publicity Officer	Paul Teclaff	07970 296738
MCPF Delegate	Brian Hulbert	
Committee Members	Russell Steed Alex Parsons	

#### **Further Information**

Please contact:

Brian Hulbert – 0121 745 4942 Paul Teclaff – 07970 745738 Or e-mail <u>enquiries@southbirminghamphotographicsociety.co.uk</u>

Website: <u>www.southbirminghamphotographicsociety.co.uk</u> Twitter: @SthBhamPhotoSoc